CH \$65.00 372484

ETAS ID: TM310648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
SPX Precision Components LLC		04/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fenn LLC		
Street Address:	13220 Ballantyne Corporate Place		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28277		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3724843	FENN	
Registration Number:	2204202	TORIN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036-5304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Weber		
SIGNATURE:	/John H. Weber/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014		

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140709092209747#page1.tif source=20140709092209747#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0562

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPX Precision Components, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 13320 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, NC 28277 ("Assignor") owned certain "intellectual property assets" defined in Section 1(i) of the Contribution, Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated April 10, 2014 between Assignor and Fenn LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having an address of 13220 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, NC 28277 ("Assignee") which include trademarks identified in Schedule A affixed hereto ("Trademarks"), until April 10, 2014; and

AND WHEREAS, Assignee was desirous of acquiring Assignor's Trademarks pursuant to the Contribution, Assignment and Assumption Agreement (hereby incorporated by reference) as of April 10, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives *nunc pro tunc* as of April 10, 2014;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this present, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid Trademarks to be assigned *nunc pro tunc* by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
SPX PRECISION COMPONENT LLC	FENN LLC
By: Keen Trill	By: Kum Sulf
Name: Name: Name:	Name: Keich Zhilly
Title: Up : Seeretain	Title: Up : Secretary
Date:	Date:

Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal
United States of America	FENN	Registered	77695630	3/20/2009	3724843	12/15/2009	12/15/2019
United States of America	TORIN	Registered	75029628	12/8/1995	2204202	11/17/1998	11/17/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 07/15/2014